PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4313139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEIL SCHULTZ	02/24/2017
DAN SEMO	02/23/2017
PAUL KATZ	02/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUICERO, INC.
Street Address:	2001 BRYANT STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29556786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_EricA@wolfgreenfield.com **Correspondent Name:** WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J0270.70022US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC L. AMUNDSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric L. Amundsen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=J0270.70022US00 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=J0270.70022US00 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=J0270.70022US00 - Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=J0270.70022US00 - Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504266459 REEL: 041537 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to Juicero, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2001 Bryant Street; San Francisco, California 94110, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2016 under No. 29/556,786, bearing Attorney Docket No. J0270.70022US00, and entitled POUCH FOR JUICING, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation:
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Afformay Docket No. J0270,70022US00

Page 1 of 4

4865970.1

<u> 2.24.17 </u>					
Date		Inventor	Neil Schultz		
		Address:	1041 Oak Street		
			San Francisco, California 94117		
		Citizenship:	US		
State of	CALECODALIA	Y			
State Of	CALIFORNIA)) ss.			
County of	SAN FRANCISCO) 55. }			
On 02/24/2017, before me, 000 SAPPASERY C'SAIEN Notary Public, personally appeared Neil Schultz, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.					
grand decrease the	والمستروعة	WITNESS	my hand and official seal.		
Z Z P	OUD SAPPRASERT O'SBIEN COMM. # 2653120 NOTARY PUBLIC - CAUFORNIA BAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expirits Dat. 23, 2017	Signature	e: <u>Oos Symant Srun</u> Signature of Notary Public		

Attorney Docket No. J0270 70022US00

Page 2 of 4

4000070 4

C destadada	ate
40.25.77	OHELSEA SMITH
Call Some	Commission # 2070084
	Notary Public - California
	San Francisco County
******	My Commi. Expires Jun 1, 201

	Dala -
inventor:	Qarl Semo/
Address	2752 Hayrison St.
	San Francisco, California 94110
Citizenship:	Karall

State of	GALIFORNIA)		
County o	SUNTRONG) ss.		
	1 1		arth area	
on Z		, before me.	LHELSEA	Struth, Notary Public,
	y appeared Dan Semo			, who proved
instrumer by his/he:	nt and acknowledged to r	ne that he/she ex	recuted the same in his	e is subscribed to the within s/her authorized capacity, and that lif of which the person acted.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Signature:

CHELSEA SMITH
Commission # 2070084
Notary Public - California 3
San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires Jun 1, 2018

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Place Notary Seal Above

Signature of Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. J0270.70022US00

Page 3 of 4

4865970 1

2/2%/17		- OSLAGE	American Contract of the Contr
Date	Inventor:	Paul Katz	
A natary public or other officer completing this	Address:	28 Rydal Ct	
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate		Oakland, California 94611	
is attached, and not the truthfulness accuracy, or validity of that document.	Citizenship:	US	
State of CALIFORNIA	ä,		
n de la companya de l La companya de la companya de) ss.		
County of Los Angelis	Ĵ		
on 60/28/2017	, before me, \mathcal{A}	x A. Menin	, Notary Public,
personally appeared Paul Katz			, who proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidinstrument and acknowledged to me by his/høf signature on the instrument executed the instrument.	that he/shé executed	the same in his/her authoriz	red capacity, and that
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUF paragraph is true and correct.	RY under the laws of	the State of CALIFORNIA to	nat the foregoing
	SARTNETCO S	ali, kacamaran alimatan 1886 2509 di bila	1
ALEX A. MARIN Commission # 2047608 Notery Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov 1, 2017	**************************************	ny hand and official seal.	
the the the the comparison and production production and appropriate and appropriate	Signature	Noner L	Same of the same of the same of

Attorney Docket No. J0270.70022US00

Place Notary Seal Above

Page 4 of 4

4865970.1

Signature of Notary Public